## SUPREME VILLA PRIVATE LIMITED

Supreme House, Plot No.94/C, Pratap Gad, Opp. I.I.T. Main Gate, Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400076
CIN: U51909MH2004PTC144065

Date: 10th April, 2024

To,

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001. **Scrip Code: 532904** 

The Compliance
Officer SUPREME
INFRASTRUCTURE
INDIA LTD
Regd Off: Supreme House,
Opp.I I T Main Gate, Plot No.
94/C, Pratap Gad, Powai,
Mumbai, Maharashtra,

**Sub:** Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

400076

## Dear Sir,

With regard to the subject and reference quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure required under Regulation 31(1) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

## For SUPREME VILLA PRIVATE LIMITED

VIKRAM Digitally signed by VIKRAM BHAVANISHANKAR BHAVANISHANK SHARMA Date: 2024.04.10 18:12:18 +05'30'

VIKRAM BHAVANISHANKAR SHARMA Director DIN: 01249904

Encl: as above

								hares / invocation of encumb	orance /																		
			ation 31(1) ar	nd 31(2) of S				eovers) Regulations, 2011																			
Name of the Targ				SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LIMITED																							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed  Date of reporting  Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked					BSE Limited and NSE LIMITED  10.04.2024  SUPREME VILLA PRIVATE LIMITED  VIKAS BHAWANISHANKAR SHARMA, BHAWANISHANKAR HARISHCHANDRA SHARMA, VIKRAM BHAWANISHANKAR SHARMA, SHWETA V SHARMA, BARKHA  VIKRAM SHARMA, PHOOL KANWAR H SHARMA, RITA SHARMA, BHS HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED																						
														Details of the cre	mbrance:												
														Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the Target Company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]	
															Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking /others)	Reasons for encumbrance**	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumberd***	Number	% 0' tota share capita
														SUPREME VILLA PRIVATE LIMITED	1272171	4.95%	0	0.00%	Creation	08.04.2024	Pledge	loan against securities	1272171	4.95%	NIRMITI REALTIES PRIVATE LIMITED	1272171	4.95%
VIKAS BHAWANISHANK AR SHARMA	1,758,753	6.84%	1,758,753	6.84%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1,758,753	6.84%														
BHAWANISHANK AR HARISHCHANDR	1,346,708	5.24%	1,346,708	5.24%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1,346,708	5.24%														
VIKRAM BHAWANISHANK AR SHARMA	1,082,942	4.21%	1,007,044	4.21%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1,082,942	4.21%														
SHWETA V SHARMA	5,000	0.02%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil														
BARKHA VIKRAM SHARMA	7,500	0.03%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil														
PHOOL KANWAR H SHARMA	90,000	0.35%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil														
RITA SHARMA	Nil	0	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil														
BHS HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED	3,350,000	13.04%	3,350,000	13.04%	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	3,350,000	13.04%														

VIKRAM
BHAVANISHANKAR
SHARMA
SHARMA

Date: 2024.04.10 18:10:20
+05:30'

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 10.04.2024

\* The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

<sup>\*\*</sup> For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the Company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> This would include name of both the lender and trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.